
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 768 

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 07, 2023 

 
CALICUT MONO RAIL/LIGHT METRO PROJECT 

 
NO. 768.   SHRI M K RAGHAVAN : 
          
 Will the Minister of Housing And Urban Affairs be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether the Union Government has received any communication from 

Kerala State Government after 2017 on the Calicut Mono Rail/Light 
Metro Project; and 

 
(b) if so, the details thereof along with the status of project ? 
 

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 

(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE) 

(a) Yes, Sir. The proposal for Light Metro Rail Project in Kozhikode was 

received from Government of Kerala. 

(b) This Ministry has requested Government of Kerala to revise the 

proposal in consonance with the provision of Metro Rail Policy 2017 

for consideration by Government of India. The revised proposal is not 

received from Government of Kerala. 

***** 


